I iy fisummshaeng Competency M | aaensunaos

COMPETENCY
DICTIONARY

- auAmsInNnaINsHAT
mavysai
mivdetaviianuisainiy
tdunuontunisusuls
mmuizdauiuasnnisla
iuagvi dmidumivde
AnuNLSay Competency =
nouiildouune /

658.3:331.101.262

amm







mpetency
ictionary

Competency Dictionary

dillow : o1nsol inuus

il

R
FITURVEANTL 2547

.

a v s o, . i e
muaamauu‘lmm'mhuoaaul@mﬁmuaaamuuuanmniﬂmaq.:ym

o

& d - '
AUWATIN 12 NuNIWUT 2548 $9U7Iu 3,000 Lay
AUWATIN 2 : MUDDW 2548 §9UI% 3,000 L3
- [ | - 5 i
RUWATIN 3 : AULIUU 2549 31474 3,000 L&Y

3797 180 un

ﬁagaﬂwuﬁmﬂqniuﬂaaﬂam_lml.vioﬁ'lﬁ
National Library of Thailand Cataloging In Publication Data
9InT0k HANIWUE

Competency Dictionary .__ NT3NW4 : 107 a1 idwaas, 2548

206 Wi

1. pATiessheun. 2. navdaziiives | daidal.
658.306
ISBN 974-92858-3-2 0 l 5 9 2 8
Un : gauin 8uuIE? "

HR center Co., Ltd
FaRunuazitwilan
- £ = B
USHN a7 2717 1Twiaos 9Ina
52137 'Hil& 13 [\uuﬂ'&-]l.ﬂﬂn‘:‘!‘ﬂ"l W ]JEZWTMEJ I.'I.I'i!ﬁ:w’l'lulﬁ\! rqamw& 10250
Tneiwy! (02)736-2245-7 wnd (02)736-0470-1

http://iwww.hrcenter.co.th

P - a & ¢ o e
anladadadiwIuan T‘l]'.iﬂﬂﬁﬁ'li) VIHN 18T 214 1EULABS 91N@ 0-2736-



















lugaihgimmesenmepsdmasidisardynutiymmaudeiu
nuagsfafiguusetu Sufhunglissdmasne 1 deweneasaliu
fupuiinsiuarwegsanluduaimsutiiiu Tasmsjaiiuans
fawalavasgndniluddiy (Customer Oriented) laiineailums
YiuplsvanSawuaznazuumskan mavennduauaznsuims
Wity damnlfupdeding 9 maionlidismerivshlisdng
agluanzasarwldufoulunmsudiduivesdmsdu 1 14 .
(Competitive Advantage) favudaiilvipsdmamaiuinalaiums
Wanndnenmwuazeuaansnvaswinaulinniy e
au (Thmindaunailyn (ntellectual Capital) Alaicaniain
senmifhuyamlddeduadaens  uinsilyarmwaseuiiumunio
TaldTaomadonluplvsnanauwmiildfuninmsamu (ROI :




































aourn 1 :
anurne:nolusov
Competency Dictionary









Eomoelencv Dictionary

® Competency ﬁiﬂ’j'ﬂ.ﬁuﬁﬂuf (Knowledge)

® Competency Naainduvinue (Skills)
— NANAIUNITUIMIAANTNI (Management Skills)
— NnEANUNATARNIZIY (Technical Skills)

¥ Competency ﬁﬁ'fﬁ'.i’n.ﬂuqmé'numzquﬂﬁa (Attributes)
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K = Knowledge

S = Skills

Mgt = Management Skills
Technic = Technical Skills

A = Attributes
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1. Ability to Leam ]
2. Accountability e &
3. Account Management — .
Sales & Profitability .
4 Accounting Knowledge =
5. Achievement Orientation - | | .
6.  Analytical Thinking |
| 7.  Assertiveness { | |
8 Attention to Details &
9. Auditor Knowledge .
10. Budget Knowledge |
11. Budget Management o n
12. Business Acumen |
13. Business Consulting (11
14.  Business Development Knowledge =W
15. Business Strategy Planning | L
16. Calculation Skills |
17.  Career Development .
18. Change Management u
19. Clarifying . ' a
20. Coaching and Developing Others =
. 21. Collaboration ! ! n
22. Compliance m
' 23.  Compromising Skills _ ]
24, Computer Knowledge "
| 25. Computer Literacy |

' 26. Conceptual Thinking [ ]
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| 41.
43.

| 45.

4.

48.

50,
R4 3 )
52.

35.
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Concern t_"(-)r Quality
Consultant Knowledge

. Consulti
Continuous Learning

. Continuous Improvement

Coordination

Core Business Processes
Understanding

Credibility

Cross — team Collaboration
Customer Relation Management
Database Management
Dealing with Urgency
Decision Making

Delegation

Document and Report
Engineering Knowledge
Empowerment

Energetic ; ,_:n:: 4
English Literacy

Equipment Using

Ethics and Integrity
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67.
68.

70.
|7,

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

Faciii:ation
Flexibility and Adaptability
Financial Knowledge

Financial Skills

Follow Up

Forecasting Skills

Gathering and Analyzing Data
Giving and Receiving Feedback
Goal Setting

Graphic Design Knowledge
Human Relations

Human Resource Development
Knowledge

Human Resource Information
System Knowledg'e

Human Resource Management
Knowledge

Import and Export Knowledge
Independent

Influencing

Information Seeking
Information Technology
Knowledge

Innovation

I'nspe»ction Skill

Internal Audit Knowledge
Interviewing for Selection
Labor Law Knowledge
Language Usage Skill
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~ 79. Legal Knowledge = Sarat i
| 80. Listening , Understanding and ' ' ;
| 2.
80. Logistics Knowledge L] I
8. Machine Control P T e U
83. Maintenance Knowledge L ' ,
" 84. Managing People and |y Fist |
Performance ; " |
| 85 Market and Competitive Fom gy |
Awareness | ' . u .
| 86. Marketing Knowledge - ‘ | piofi
87. Marketing Research . Ll
88. Mental Agility e ’ -
89. Motivating Others -om
90, Negotiation Skills G s S Tt
91. Networking L]
93. Newspaper Understanding L] _ _ _
9. Office / Admin Management W
95. Organization Development - n
9. Organizaion Understanding | W | i
97. Oral Communication § n
© 98. Operations Management e s
99.  Participation .
100, Performance Management R S|
101. Personality and Emotion Control . L
| 102 Pemomal a1 T et o
103. Persuasion Skills ' L

28



¢ e w o
HUIT )J']TN‘I'NHQ

108.
109.
110.
)

112.
113.

| 114,

| 115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

120.
121.
122.
123.
| 124,
| 125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

g

N

. Planning and Organizing
. Presentation Skills

Problem Solving

. Product and Services Knowledge

Product Research

Production Knowledge
Production Planning Knowledge
Professional / Interpersonal
Relationships

Project Management

Public Relation Knowledge
Purchasing Knowledge
Quality Assurance Knowledge
Quality Control Knowledge
Questioning and Listening Skills
Relationship — Building ,
Collaboration and Partnership
Reporting Skills

Research and Development
Research Knowledge
Resource Management

Result Orientation

Report — Written

Rewarding Skills

Risk Management

Risk Management Knowledge
Safety Awareness

Sales Knowledge
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139.

141.
[ 142.
| 143
144.

146.
147.
148.
149,
- 150.
151

152.

153.

. Selling Skill

Sharing Responsibility
S|_ ot l Analvsi
Strategic Acumen

HR Direction

System Thinking

Tax Knowledge

Team Building

Team Leadership
Teamwork

Technical Knowledge
Tolerance for Stress
Training Mat .
Translation Knowledge
Vendor Management Skills
Visioning

Warehouse Management

Knowledge

Working Process and System
Understanding

. Working Process Improvement
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Competency (AMNENNNTONSN EMTUNTNNUNNTZAL
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eyl Competency Matrix (913 REUANNENI0
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El Competency Tavaanen sasnenaaaliil

C = Core Competency
M = Managerial Competency

T = Technical Competency
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1. Customer Service C C c C :
2. Continuous Improvement j Cc C C C ‘
| 3. Innovation L, c c c ____c |
4. Leadership [ M M M |
j 5. Planning and Organizing M M M M
‘ 6. Visioning M M
| 7. Problem Solving M. M Mo oM
| 8. Sales Knowledge T T T T |
E 9. Selling Skill i i T T T
j 10. Persuasion Skills { T T T T
| 1. Negotiation Skill LT T
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